507809732 03/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7856862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UBER ELEVATE, INC.	01/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOBY ELEVATE, INC.	
Street Address:	340 WOODPECKER RIDGE	
City:	SANTA CRUZ	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18163626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: usdocketing@dority-manning.com, lglass@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND JOBY ELEVATE, INC.

Address Line 1: **POST OFFICE BOX 1449**

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JOBYE-1058-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. ULSH	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Ulsh/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignement_UBERE-to-JOBYE#page1.tif source=Assignement UBERE-to-JOBYE#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 063123 FRAME: 0063 507809732

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UBER ELEVATE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UBER ELEVATE, INC." TO "JOBY ELEVATE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 7:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20210219720

Authentication: 202372805 Date: 01-26-21

PATENT REEL: 063123 FRAME: 0064

7270375 8100

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UBER ELEVATE, INC.

Uber Elevate, Inc. (the "<u>Company</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the company is Uber Elevate, Inc., and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company (the "Certificate") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 6, 2019.
- This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. Article I of the Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: "The name of this corporation is Joby Elevate, Inc."
- 4. Article VI, B. Section 5 of the Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: "create, or authorize the creation of, or issue, or authorize the issuance of any debt security or create any lien or security interest (except for purchase money liens or statutory liens of landlords, mechanics, materialmen, workmen, warehousemen and other similar persons arising or incurred in the ordinary course of business or debt securities or liens in favor of Joby Aero, Inc. or its affiliates (collectively, the "Joby Group") or incur other indebtedness for borrowed money, including but not limited to obligations and contingent obligations under guarantees, or permit any subsidiary to take any such action with respect to any debt security lien, security interest or other indebtedness for borrowed money (except for equipment leases, bank lines of credit or trade payables incurred in the ordinary course or in favor of the Joby Group);"
- 5. Article VII, B. Section 3 of the Certificate is hereby amended by deleting each reference to "Uber Elevate, Inc." and replacing it with the text "Joby Aero, Inc."
- 6. Article VII, F. of the Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: "Each member of the Board of Directors must be an officer or employee of the Joby Group."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this January 24, 2021.

By: /s/ JoeBen Bevirt

Name: JoeBen Bevirt

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:33 PM 01/25/2021 FILED 07:33 PM 01/25/2021 SR 20210219720 - File Number 7270375

RECORDED: 03/21/2023

PATENT REEL: 063123 FRAME: 0065